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Foreword
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Thanks for using Yuchai engine and reading the “Parts Catalogue of YC6J125Z-T20(J8004) Diesel Engine”!
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With the aim to fulfill our company service tenet, i.e. “striving all out to serve the customers, spending full sincerity to confidence the world”, we compiled
and printed this “Parts Catalogue of YC6J125Z-T20(J8004) Diesel Engine”. We hope this “Parts Catalogue of YC6J125Z-T20(J8004) Diesel Engine” will help
you to understand the structure and configuration of Yuchai’s YC6J125Z-T20(J8004) diesel engines, so to operate and maintain them easily.
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This “Parts Catalogue of YC6J125Z-T20(J8004) Diesel Engine” is compiled by basing on the production samples and technical documents in February 2010,
and covers the engine model of YC6J125Z-T20(J8004) diesel engine.
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As production improvements and consumer’s requirements are constantly brought up, the content of this “Parts Catalogue of YC6J125Z-T20(J8004)Diesel
Engine” must be changed at a certain extent, which Yuchai reserves the right to modify without formal notification beforehand. The engine’s idiographic
configuration is according to its technical documents.
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Deficiencies may appear in this “Part Catalogue of YC6J125Z-T20(J8004) Diesel Engine”, and your comments and suggestions are appreciated honestly!
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Guangxi Yuchai Machinery Co. Ltd.
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32 J8004-1303000/04 HUER K AR M | Radiator Water Pipe & Hose Assembly
33 J8000-3509000/10 SIS TESEHL AR | Pneumatic Air Compressor Assembly
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1. J8004-1001000/01 X Z)Hl.EE 5 Engine Suspension Assembly




1. J8004-1001000/01 & Z)Hl&E S Engine Suspension Assembly

4] 252 Part Name B Tk
FFS Item Part No. 4 P Qty. Remark
1 J8004-1001001 | A 257 i Front left foot 1
5 B7648-1001140 | §if i 32 5021 1 Front right bracket 1

subassembly

3 Q150B1230 B2F2 M12X30 Bolt 8
4 Q40312 g 12 Washer 12 8
5 Q40112 P 12 Washer 12 8
6 Q150B1030 B2F2 M10X30 Bolt 1
7 Q40310 P 10 Washer 10 1
8 Q40110 g 10 Washer 10 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z1f)
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2. J8004-1002000/01 S FL{AE K Cylinder Block Assembly




2. J8004-1002000/01 S FI{kE K Cylinder Block Assembly

5 No. | K5 Part No. % FR Part Name e Qty. | %7 Remark
1 J3330-1002064A | SELE Cylinder liner 6 | i EWP
2 A3000-1002063 | KL EE K Cylinder liner water seal 6 | i EWP
3 A3000-1002063B | “THLEFf K ] Cylinder liner water seal 6 | Zif EWP
4 430-1002015B ARLAA Cylinder block 1

430-1002015B* | “HLAARLAF Cylinder block subassembly 1
5 YC208-BO1600F | O JERE 2.65X 16 | O-ring 1
6 6105Q-1002067 | FyliEZ S FE | Main oil passage sealing plug 1
7 GO0100-1002162A | iy Hollow bolt for oil 6
8 430-1002163 H[E] Washer 6
9 6105Q-1002022 ¥ 010X 10 Aluminum blockage 1
10 430-1002150 R 1) S % Pressure regulator assembly 1
11 Q618B02 W2 FE NPT1/4 Screw plug 2
12 Q618B01 2 %E NPT1/8 Screw plug 2
13 Q618B03 W25 NPT3/8 Screw plug 1
14 475-1002065 WA= Tappet housing cover 2
15 Q40108 g 8 Washer 8 16
16 Q40308 P 8 Washer 8 19
17 Q150B0825 2 A4 M8X25 Bolt M8X25 8
18 Q150B0822 2 M8X22 Bolt M8X22 8
19 J3200-1002066 HEATE Sy Tappet housing gasket 2
20 J3200-1002062 S B B | Crankshaft end cover washer 1| Z$ifFE EWP
21 6105Q-1002069 | 5 ihiE % %E | Rear main oil galley plug 1
22 630-1002061 A E G T Camshaft end cover 1
23 Q150B0816 W2 M8X 16 Bolt 3
24 330-1002021A ESPQY s Main bearing bolt 12
25 330-1002018A A 57K 854542 | Front main bearing cover bolt 2
26 430-1002170F W W R Nozzle welded part 6

EWP=Easy wear part (Z1f)
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3. J8000-1002030/07 i Z#/f Gear Housing Parts
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3. J8000-1002030/07 i} = &1+ Gear Housing Parts

5 No. | %S Part No. 4 i Description Hh Qty. %% Remark
1 Q40112 P 12 Lock Washer 12 3
2 Q40312 P 12 Lock Washer 12 3
3 Q/YC1821230 244 M12X30 Bolt M12X30 3
4 Q1841025TF2 BEFE M10X25 Bolt M10X25 4
5 330-1002037C TR ML AR Air compressor supporting board 1
6 YC208-B0800OF O £ F2.65X80 O-ring 1
7 YC208-B01600F O £ 1E2.65%16 0-ring 2
8 Q/YC1821030 24 M10X30 Bolt 2
9 Q40110 HJE 10 Washer 2
10 Q40310 HJE 10 Washer 2

.11 330-1002042A P ACIE S 2 Steering pump cover plate 1
12 YC208-P07500F O JERE3X75 O-ring 1
13 330-1002033C IEFEERI 58 | Timing gear housing front cover plate 1
14 Q150B0822 2R M8X22 Bolt 6
15 330-1002034A EFEREE®A | Timing gear housing cover gasket 1
16 3430-100203 1 IEW U= Timing gear housing 1
17 Q1200860 BEF: M8X60 Stud 1
18 Q150B1460 BRFE M14X60 Bolt 2
19 Q40314 P 14 Washer 14 2
20 Q40114 & 14 Washer 14 2
21 Y(C24-B1230 [AIAEH512X30 Cylindrical pin 2
22 Q150B0860 B2 M8X60 Bolt M8X60 1
23 YC209-C065090PR | iHF}65X90 Oil seal 1
24 Q1200885 B2k M8X85 Stud 3
25 Q340B08 BERE M8 Nut M8 3
26 Q40308 18 8 Washer 8 22
27 Q40108 18 8 Washer 8 25
28 6105Q-1002039 b R RS TDC pointer 1
29 Q150B0510 B2 44 M5X10 Bolt

30 Q40305 P 5 Washer 5




31

IE A M8X16

QI150B0816 Bolt M8X16 2
32 630-1002035A %y A 5 Fuel injection pump gear cover 1
33 Q150B0822 EAE M8X22 Bolt 6
34 J3200-1002036B | Wiy ZR A2 i ¥ | Fuel injection pump gear cover gasket 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z#if))
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4. J4000-1003000/11 Rirs ARG EE MK Cylinder Head & Cylinder Head Cover Assembly
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4. J4000-1003000/11 KL KK EZE MR Cylinder Head & Cylinder Head Cover Assembly

FF5No. | @ 5 Part No. 4 s Part Name ¥E Qty. | & ¥ Remarks
1 J4200-1003173 BET R Intake valve seat ring 6
2 430-1007018 SRS Valve guide pipe 12
3 6105QA-1003088 | KL% 5 ke Locating pin sleeve 4
4 J4200-1003174 HA T Exhaust valve seat ring 6
5 630-1003081 IKEE SE Water jacket plug 12
6 B3000-1003001A AT B Cylinder head gasket 1 Sy (EWP)
7 B3200-1003015A | R i Front cylinder head !
J4200-1003015A% | B Gl L 401F Front cylinder head subassembly | 1
6105QA-1003086 | #H¥E (—) Aluminum plug (1) 6
6105QA-1003087 | 421 () Aluminum plug (II) 6
10 B3200-1003016A | J5"THL Rear cylinder head 1
J4200-1003016A% | J5 L5 411 Rear cylinder head subassembly | 1
11 330-1003012B T 3 A Cylinder head bolt 8
12 330-1003018B BT gk (1) Cylinder head short bolt CII) 6
13 330-1003014B T 2 2 A Cylinder head short bolt 6
14 61050-1003085 | HH Lifter 2
15 6105QA-1003019A | 1%y 2840 4= Injector copper sleeve 6
16 YC208-C02360S | O JEME 3.55X23.6 | O-ring3. 55X23. 6 6 H#ifE EWp
17 6105QA-1003001 JE Screw sleeve 6
18 430-1003051 AL Cylinder head coverll 1
19 73200-1003022 AT 26 Cylinder head cover gasket 2 St (EWP)
20 330-1003013B AL KRR Cylinder head long bolt 2
21 430-1003021 AT | Cylinder head cover | 1
22 Q150B0616 H2HE M6X16 Bolt M6X16 3
23 Q40306 HE 6 Washer 6 3
24 Q40106 HE 6 Washer 6 3
25 150-1003040F DAL 25 20 4 0il filler cover component 1




26 B3000-1003042 AL 1 JRE 0il filler seat 1

27 B3000-1003032 TIHLIH 1 0il filler gasket 1 SitE (EWP)
28 430-1003070A TR S 02 REZH A Compression nut component 6

29 6105QA-1003017F | #f& (=) Washer (1) 6

30 330-1003019B hT AR (1) | Cylinder head long bolt (D) 4

31 6105QA-1003017D | #pe Washer 6

32 Q150B0516 2R M5X16 Bolt M5X16 1

33 Q40305 Hpg 5 Washer 5 1 Syt EWP
34 Q40105 HJE 5 Washer 5 1 S5 EWP
35 B3402-1003020 BRI Pipe clamp welded part 1

36 JAIXB-1014003A | 385 Ventilation soft pipe 1 Sy fF EWP
37 Q67638 R4 38 Loop hoop 28 1

38 Q1840816 2 FE MSX16 Bolt M8X16 1

39 B3220-1003040 AR E Y e Upper aspirator welded parts 1

40 A30-1003044 IR B Upper aspirator gasket 1 i EWP
41 A30-1003046 TR Flow guiding cover 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z1f)
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5. J3200-1004000/01 75EZEZEFT S AL Piston &Connecting Rod Assembly




5. J3200-1004000/01 75ZEEHT 5 A Piston & Connecting Rod Assembly

5 ‘5 Part No. 4 peA Part Name E Qty. £7F Remark
1 J3200-1004016 H—IEAI First air ring 6
2 J3200-1004017 BRI Second air ring 6
3 J3200-1004030 EINEIER 0il ring part 6
J3200-1004030%* W FEFR A A Piston ring subassembly 6 AFE Including 1. 2. 3
4 J3200-1004015 T Piston 6
5 A30-1004019 TR Piston pin 6
6 Q43040 ik 40 Retaining ring 40 12
7 A3000-1004202 EMRTE Connecting rod bushing 6 ik EWP
8 A3000-1004201 pUEY SREN Connecting rod shank 6
9 430-1004022C TEAT4h BL Connecting rod bearing shell 12 Syt EWP
10 A3000-1004203 TS Connecting rod cap 6
11 6105Q-1004054 TEATIE Connecting rod bolt 12
430-1004022C-H FEFFAREL (Z068) | Connecting rod bearing shell set(red) | 12 Syt EWP
430-1004022C-L JEFFHIPC (W5 £5) | Connecting rod bearing shell set(blue) | 12 ik EWP

EWP=Easy wear part (Z $i1f)
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6. J8004-1005000/01 %Rk HRAS 5 A Crankshaft Vibration Damper Assembly




6. J8004-1005000/01 %Rk HRA% 5 A Crankshaft Vibration Damper Assembly

5 No. K5 Part No. 4 TR Description = Qty. | #59F Remark
1 QI150B1060TF2 BEFE M10X60 Bolt M10X60 4
2 Q40310 #pE 10 Washer 10 4
3 Q40110 g 10 Washer 10 4
4 640-1005031A M- #1285 2175 | Crankshaft—cooler belt pulley 1
5 6105QA-1005052 FENIPIIN Starting dog 1
6 J8000-1005030A JAr R 21 | Belt pulley vibration damper subassembly 1
7 6105Q-1005021 HHEC SR RTSE Crankshaft timing gear 1
8 Q5511270 B 12X70 Key 1
9 630-1005020E it ik Crankshaft 1
10 6105Q-1005054C*-H | Hifl#l FCZHAE (40) | Crankshaft bearing shell subassembly (red) 1

6105Q-1005054C*-L | fhifh#h a4y (O Crankshaft bearing shell subassembly (blue) 1

6105Q-1005056A AL (D Upper bearing shell(wide) 1
11 6105Q-1005058A ikl Crankshaft thrusting piece 4
12 6105Q-1005057C T (B Lower bearing shell (wide) 1
13 6105Q-1005054A L () Upper bearing shell(narrow) 6
14 6105Q-1005055C THIEC () Lower bearing shell(narrow) 6
15 YC24-B1226 KLY 12X26 Straight pin 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z $i1f)
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7. 630-1006000A/02 '4#>% 25 Camshaft Assembly




7. 630-1006000A/02 '4¥¢3l. 5 5 Camshaft Assembly

FF5No. | B 5 Part No. 4 b Part Name ¥E Qty. | & ¥  Remarks
1 GB/T1096-C0828 Bt C8X 28 Key C8X 28 1
2 630-1006015A el Camshaf't 1
3 Q150B1238TF2 B2 M12X 38 Bolt M12X38 1
4 Q40312 12 Washer 12 1
5 630-1006019 gl Washer 1
6 6105Q-1006021 e RN RS Camshaft timing gear 1
7 Q/YC1820820TF2 B2k M8 X 20 Bolt M8X20 2
8 Q40308 I 8 Washer 8 2
9 6105Q-1006016 | A4 L4 F Camshaft thrust plane 1
10 6105Q-1006017 Ve P — B S E N 5% | Spacer—camshaft timing gear | 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z$1f)
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8. J3200-1007000/06 <. J3E+T 5 5 Valve Tappet Assembly




8. J3200-1007000/06 <. J3E4T 5 5 Valve Tappet Assembly

TO? & 5 Part No. % FR Part Name fﬁ;ﬁ anfik
1 J3000-1003103A HA1 Exhaust valve
2 D30-1003111B AT Intake valve
3 150-1007021E 18k Valve stem locks 24
4 D30-1003116 ST PREE LR Valve spring seat(upper) 12
5 430-1007016A SARYIRE= Valve stem seal 12
6 6105Q-1007023 ST Valve inner spring 12
7 6105Q-1007022 S T1A s Valve outer spring 12
8 6105Q-1007091A HEFT Tappet 12
9 6105QA-1007081B HEFT Push rod 12
10 A3000-1007074 TH SRR Oil pipe weldments 2
11 Q/YC149-8 U B R 8 Compound seal washer 8
12 6105Q-1007073 P Joint bolt 4
13 Q350B12 IR} M12 Nut M12 P
14 Q340B12 IR} M12 Nut M12 P
15 A30-1007092 g Washer 6
16 6105QA-1007035A PR RE[E sE 8 AE | Fixing stud, rocker-arm shaft seat | 6
17 J3100-1007100A P A Rocker arm shaft part 2

EWP=Easy wear part (Z1f)




Drawing

9. J8000-1008100/05 < & %514 Intake Pipe parts




9. J8000-1008100/05 i3t <& #1+ Intake Pipe parts

FENo. | B 5 Part No. 4 s Part Name Hd & &
Qty. Remarks

1 Q67664 R4 64 Loop hoop 1

2 Q/YC198-20 12 5% M20X1. 5 Screw plug 2

3 231-1008018B JESNLH HBREES | Compressor outlet | 1

connecting hose

4 Q/YC198-10 BEJE M10X1 Screw plug 2

5 Q/YC149-10 AU E A 10 | Seal washer 10 2

6 Q150B1028 SR M10X28 Bolt 4

7 Q40310 #PE 10 Washer 10 4

8 Q40110 2 10 Washer 10 4

9 J8000-1008101 | <4 Intake manifold 1

10 340-1013007 ML Je 0il pipe clamp 1

11 J8000-1008102 | B <% Air intake pipe 1

12 475D-1008014A HEAE SN Intake syphon gasket 1

13 475D-1008016A )y Washer 2

14 Q150B08110 B2 K M8X110 Bolt 6

15 Q40308 ]88 Nut 8 18

16 Q40108 18l 8 Nut 8 18

17 Q150B0830 W MBX30 Bolt 12

EWP=Easy wear part (Z1f)
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10. J8000-1008200/03 HK & &4+ Exhaust Pipe Parts




10. J8000-1008200/03 HES B &8fF Exhaust Pipe Parts

FF5No. | B 5 Part No. 4 s Part Name ¥BE Qty. | & ¥ Remarks
1 Q1840860TF2 12k M8X60 Bolt M8X60 10

2 Q1840825TF2 12 M8X25 Bolt M8X25

3 D2000-1008250B | HEA A A 4114 | Exhaust pipe gasket subassembly

4 J8000-1008204 HAE Exhaust pipe

EWP=Easy wear part (Z1f)
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11.  340-1009000/05 H/5¢ 5% Oil Sump Assembly




11.  340-1009000/05 )55 /5 A Oil Sump Assembly
5 No K5 Part No. 4 FR Description ¥ Qty. | £47E Remark
1 J3200-1009012 RSE Ry Oil sump gasket 1
2 340-1009020 WA | 0i1 sump welded subassembly 1
3 6105Q-3509013 Enlicl Washer 28
4 Q40308 1P 8 Washer 8 30
5 Q/YC1820816 2R M8 X 16 Bolt 6
6 Q618B04 B2 ZE NPT1/2 Screw plug 1
7 Q/YC149-27 Ho A 27 | Seal washer 27 1
8 6105Q-1009030 | JiTH ZE 51 Oil release plug assembly 1
9 D30-1009102A | # Washer 2
10 Q/YC1820820 2 F M8X 20 Bolt M8 X 20 24

EWP=Easy wear part (Z1f)




E Drawing
12. 630-1028000/01 yi#r R &% 0il Dipstick Assembly




12, 630-1028000/01 AR R 011 Dipstick Assembly

&2 "
5 & 5 & 35 Name # %

NO. Part No. Qty. Remark
1 630-1002110 bR AR | 011 dipstick weldment | 1

2 6105Q-1002081A | Jifhr N EE 0il dipstick sleeve 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z1f)
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13. 340-1010000 /05 HLyHWCEESS S Oil Collector Assembly




13. 340-1010000 /05 HLyhW£ESS Sk Oil Collector Assembly

5 No. K5 Part No. 4 TR Description = Qty. | #59F Remark
1 Q150B0816TF2 IR FE M8X16 Bolt M8X16 1
2 340-1010150 e R | Pipe clip bracket weldment 1
3 Q150B0818TF2 B2k M8X18 Bolt 2
4 430-1010002 EER Pipe clamp 1
5 340-1010120A ey Rt | 0il suction pipe weldment 1
6 6105QA-1010130B VE Y 5L K Filter screen assembly 1
7 Q40008 P 8 Washer 8 1
8 Q40308 8 8 Washer 8 4
9 Q150B08S60TF2 B2 K M8X60 Bolt M8X60 1
10 430-1010001A WP EEAE | Gasket union part 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z1f)
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14. B3000-1011010/05 HLyhZE &% 0il Pump Assembly




14. B3000-1011000/05 HlyfiZR 444 0il Pump Assembly

FF5No. | B 5 Part No. 4 R Part Name HE Qty. #& T  Remarks
1 430-1011013 PLZE T Ea 5% | 0i1 pump middle gear shaft | 1

2 430-1011014 PR -rp (LB IA %S | Washer-middle drive gear 1

3 GB/T276-6203 TR B A& 6203 Rolling bearing 6203 2

4 Q43040 4k 40 Retainer 40 1

5 430-1011011 BLyh A (A e 0il pump middle gear 1

6 430-1011012 Ji] o 3 Spacer 1

7 Q40110 HE 10 Washer 10 1

8 Q341B10 BERE M10X 1 Nut M10X 1 1

9 B3000-1011020A | HLIMZE B 4F 0il pump part 1

10 6105QA-1010110A | 4541k Gasket component 2 S fifE EWP
11 Q1840820TF2 B M8 X 20 Bolt M8X20 4

12 430-1011040 HLw e SRk 0il outlet pipe assembly 1

13 6105Q-1011015A | MLHIZE U388 F 0il pump adjusting washer | i&& proper amount | i EWP

EWP=Easy wear part (Z1f)
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15. J8001-1012000/02 HlyyEE s M Ak 0il Filter Assembly




15. J8001-1012000/02 HLyHJETHE#s S 0il Filter Assembly

FF5No. | @ 5 Part No. 4 b Part Name ¥E Qty. | & ¥ Remarks

6105Q-1012001 ARIEEN W F4F | Paper filter oil drain pipe | 1

2 640-1012210 HLh US4 Oil filter 1 Z P EWP

EWP=Easy wear part (Z$1f)
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16.B8700-1013000/08 HLyH& 2025 0il Cooler Assembly




16.B8700-1013000/08 HLyh¥#N2s S a% 0il Cooler Assembly

L = 4 peA Part Name B £#7F Remark
No. Part No. Qty.

1 Q67664 Hiited Loop hoop 64 6 DAl EWP
2 3430-1013017A JRe e Hose il EWP
3 B8700-1013060 g;i:igﬁ%&ﬁm 0il cooler water inlet pipe welded part 1

4 3430-1013030B LA 12 0il cooler 1

5 Q150B0822 B2 M8X22 Bolt M8X22 2

6 Q40308 #pE 8 Lock Washer 8 11

7 Q40108 P 8 Lock Washer 8 11

8 Q15080845 BEFE M8X45 Bolt M8X45 2

9 231-1305000 TR I Water drain cock 1

10 Q150B1035 2R M10X35 Bolt MI10X35 3

11 Q40310 HE 10 Lock Washer 10 4

12 Q40110 #PE 10 Lock Washer 10 4

13 Q150B1050 B2 K M10X50 Bolt M10X50 1

14 Q150B08135 P2 M8X135 Bolt M8X135 5

15 YC208-C04000S 0 JEJE| 3.55X40 | O-ring 3.55X40 2 DnfE EWP
16 B3100-1013040 H K EEEE | Water outlet elbow pipe weldment 1

17 Q1840840 BEFE M8X40 Bolt M8X40 1

18 Q1840855 2 M8X55 Bolt M8X55 1

19 3430-1013011 HUAKBEK 423k | water inlet pipe joint, engine block 1

20 B3100-1013106A | #& )% Gasket 1 Sy EWP

EWP=Easy wear part (Z $i1f)
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17. 6105Q-1014000A/03 "Fif 25514 Breather Part




17. 6105Q-1014000A/03 FFHE 23344+ Breather Part

75 No. 5 Part No. | % R Part Name HE Qty. | & ¥  Remarks
1 6105Q-1014010A R 28 SURY | Breather assembly | 1

2 6105Q-1014001A PRI 2538 H | Breather spacer 1 S EWP

3 Q40108 g 8 Lock Washer 8 2

4 Q40308 P 8 Lock Washer 8 2

5 Q150B0825 JFE M8X25 | Bolt M8X25 2

EWP=Easy wear part (Z1f)




Drawing
18. B7648-1130000/03 A BE 5 2E M4 = % Fuel Injection Pump Accessory Assembly




18. B7648-1130000/03

PRI 555 R M 5 B Fuel Injection Pump Accessory Assembly

F'5 No. | K5 Part No. 4, peA Description E Qty. £7F Remark
1 Q150B0820 1244 M8X20 Bolt M8X20 2
2 Q40308 HJE 8 Washer 8 2
3 Q40108 18 8 Washer 8 2
4 B7648-1111070A | T 1974% 22 | Accelerator pull cable bracket 1
5 B7648-1111640 SIREEl Accelerator flexible shaft 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z $i1})
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19. J80G0-1104000/03 ft44 R & & S A Supply System Pipeline Assembly




19. J80G0-1104000/03 {45 R &M M Bk Supply System Pipeline Assembly

FE | & 5 Part No. 4 7 Part Name B8 £
No. Qty. Remarks
1 J8000-1104100A 15 S VT A High pressure pipe parts 1
2 J80G0-1104240 [Py A LA Fuel return pipe subassembly 1
3 Q/YC149-14 EESE R Seal washer 14 4
4 6QA6-1307017 ERER Pipe connecting bolt 2
5 6105Q—-1104090B Levk 9k A Uk Fuel filter fuel inlet pipe assembly 1 k& Optional
630-1104305 LeEREm A 1 Fuel filter fuel inlet pipe 1 %% Optional
630-1104403 W Fuel pipe 1 k& Optional
61050-1104100B 5 A 2 Fuel injection pump fuel 1inlet pipe { Y% Optional
assembly
6 695-1104050 R T B Fuel pipe from fuel tank to fuel injection .
pump
E0200-1118013 BERE M8X10 Nut
E0800-1118011 BUEK MR Stud
J80GO0-1104250 [EIRHEARCRAREE Fuel return connecting pipe subassembly
10 B7617-1104400 I B i o Fuel pipe from fuel filter to fuel delivery .

pump

EWP=Easy wear part (Z1f)




Drawing

20. B7640-1105000/01 4ehygiE 28 Sk Fuel Filter Assembly




20. B7640-1105000/01 4y JEVE 28 8 K Fuel Filter Assembly

FF5 No. | % Part No. %, s Description Bkt Qty. | &3 Remark
1 Q1200830 W24 M8X30 Stud 2
2 Q40208 HlE 8 Washer8 2
3 Q40308 HJE 8 Washer$ 2
4 Q340B08 PR BE M8 Nut M8 2
5 630-1105010 SIS A% Fuel filter 1
6 B7604-1105001B | L& i o5 s Fuel filter seat 1
7 Q150B1225 B2 M12X25 Bolt 2
8 Q40312 HpE 12 Lock Washer 12 2
9 Q40112 HpE 12 Lock Washer 12 2
10 B7604-1105200 | FEZLUTIE #% Rotational precipitator 1
11 Q150B0830 1A M8X30 Bolt 2
12 Q40308 I 8 Washer 8 2
13 Q40208 P 8 Washer 8 2

EWP=Easy wear part (Z1f)




Drawing

21. J8000-1109000/06 ZFSyEiE 2SS K Air Cleaner Assembly




]

21. J8000-1109000/06 =S JeiEss 5k Air Cleaner Assembly

Description

F5 No. | 5 Part No. 4 R & Qty. | £ Remark

1 J8004-1109300 | ¥/ Tk Air prefilter 1
2 J8004-1109100 | Z¥/< ki #e Air cleaner 1
3 Q67689 i 89 Loop hoop 1
4 Q676140 N4l 140 Loop hoop 1
5 M8801-1109140 | 75y 2% M fiit 41 1 Air  cleaner clamp ring |1

subassembly
6 J8000-1109001 | R JETEAFEEIA | Air  cleaner hinge rubber

pipe

EWP=Easy wear part (Z#if})




K Drawing

22. J8004-1111000/01 MEyhZE B % Injection Pump Assembly




22. J8004-1111000/01 WEyHZE B Injection Pump Assembly

K5 Part No. 4 R Description e Qty. £ Remark
1 J8004-1111010A-493 EIHETS Injection pump 1
2 Q150B0875 2 A4 M8X75 Bolt 4
3 Q40308 ]88 Washer 8 4
4 GB/T849-8 18l 8 Washer 8 4
5 630-1111005A AR AT Injection pump bracket 1
6 6105Q-1111006 AR Adjusting gasket & Proper amount
7 Q1841030TF2 B2 44 M10X30 Bolt 4
8 6105Q-1111007 BNV R SR Cambered surface adjusting gasket | i&i# Proper amount
9 Q/YC149-12 L6 #4812 | Compound seal washer 4
10 330-1111030D [F] b 7 2 Fuel return pipe subassembly 1
11 430-1111034 kg Joint bolt 1
12 641-1111001 P ZEF N THE | Auxiliary handle of governor 1
13 Q150B0620 A2 M6X20 Bolt 2
14 Q40106 18 6 Washer 6 2
15 Q40306 18 6 Washer 6 2
16 Q340B06 R B} M6 Nut M6 2
17 B7707-1111070A s f M A Turbocharging compensation pipe 1
18 Q/YC901-1C1010 B2 M4 M10X1 | Hinge bolt 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z $i1f)




Drawing
23. B7648-1130000/03 R 1M 5) 28 Mk 5 Bl Fuel Injection Pump Accessory Assembly




23. B7648-1130000/03

PRI 555 R M 5 B Fuel Injection Pump Accessory Assembly

F'5 No. | K5 Part No. 4, peA Description E Qty. £7F Remark
1 Q150B0820 1244 M8X20 Bolt M8X20 2
2 Q40308 HJE 8 Washer 8 2
3 Q40108 18 8 Washer 8 2
4 B7649-1111070A | T 1974% 22 | Accelerator pull cable bracket 1
5 B7648-1111640 SIREEl Accelerator flexible shaft 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z $i1})




Drawing

24. J3400-1112000/03 155 725 & B Imjector Assembly

-1 |CO



24. J3400-1112000/03 1325 &5 5 Injector Assembly

5 No. | S Part No. % Fr Part Name e Qty. | #47E Remark

1 630-1112001 Wiy AR 3R Injector gasket 6

2 J3400-1112010 | Wiyias Injector 6 WEIF Ouya
J3400-1112050 | Vil {1 Nozzle matching parts | 6 St EWP

2 J3400-1112010A | Wiyi#s Injector 6 )R 48 deerfu
J3400-1112050A | Vi1 M {4 Nozzle matching parts | 6 Syt EWP

2 J3400-1112010B | iy #s Injector 6 Jb¥h beiyou
J3400-1112050B | Vi1 M {2 Nozzle matching parts | 6 Syt EWP

3 150-1112012A | 124 Bolt 6

4 Q/YC149-6 H4H5 %3P 6 | Compound seal washer 6 | 12 A EWP

5 Q1201035TF2 B2 M10 X 35 Bolt 12

6 A30-1112022A | [H5EHR Lock plate 12

7 Q40310 P 10 Washer10 12

8 Q340B10 B2RE M10 Nut M10 12

EWP=Easy wear part (Z $i1f)




Drawing

25. J7M00-1118000/01 14 3% &5 ik Turbocharger Assembly




25. J7M00-1118000/01 3% k43 & 5 Turbocharger Assembly

%5 NO. K5 Part No. 4, b7 Part Name B Qty £7F Remark
1 Q150B0825TF2 124 M8X25 Bolt 2
2 Q40308 HlE 8 Nut 8 2
3 6105Q-3509013 HJE Washer 2
4 L3400-1118301A B Washer 1
5 J8000-1118340 W R A% Bl Turbocharger oil return pipe 1
6 YC208-B01700F 0 JERE 2. 65X17 0-ring 1
7 J8000-1118240A A AT 0il inlet pipe welded 1

subassembly
8 J8000-1118270 S A A Pipe clamp subassembly 1
9 Q1841016TF2 I2AE M10X16 Bolt 1
10 150-1118031B B Washer 1
11 Q1840820TF2 B2 M8X20 Bolt 2
12 475D-1118211 B A SIS Turbocharger oil inlet joint 1
13 1L.3000-1118031 19 PR 25 R 2 3k Turbocharger o0il inlet pipe 1
joint

14 G3228-1000092 HAE B M Exhaust pipe seal camp 1
15 475D-1118001B IS SEAY ey Turbocharger gasket 1
16 150-1118001 Bk R Stud 4
17 M3000-1008206B R L Nut 4

18 J7MO00-1118100-502 | 34 H#% Turbocharger 1 | 3¢ Optional

J7MO00-1118100-383 | s k4% Turbocharger 1 | %3¢ Optional

EWP=Easy wear part (Z1f)




Drawing

26. J8000-1201000/09 VHFE#EE Ak Muffler Assembly




26. J8000-1201000/09 yEFE#sii il Muffler Assembly

5 NO. K5 Part No. % i Part Name & Qty | #%VE Remark
1 475D-1008026A )y Washer 1
2 M3001-1008223 BEIR Seal ring 3
3 Q1840825TF2 L M8X25 Bolt 6
4 J7M00-1201003 TR Muffler air inlet 1

connhecting pipe
5 Q150B1028 B2A M10X28 Bolt 4
6 J8000-1201050 T P AR SRR AT | Muffler bracket 1
welded part
7 Q150B1025 A M10X25 Bolt 4
8 J7M00-1201100 T Ay Muffler 1
9 M8801-1201200 TH P A R 2% Muffler smoke ejector 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z$if})




| Drawing
27. J8000-1306000/05 iR 25 5 5 Thermostat Assembly




27. J8000-1306000/05 iR 75 5 5 Thermostat Assembly

5 No %5 Part No. 4 TR Description & Qty. | 471 Remark
1 377A-1303011 TR R T Thermostat seat cover 1
2 Q1200825 B2FT: M8X25 Bolt M8X25 2
3 6105Q-1303012A | RS 5 /1 | Thermostat cover gasket 1
4 530-1306010A IS | Wax thermostat 1
5 630-1303014D REREE L Thermostat seat 1
6 Q67645 IR 45 Loop hoop 2
7 B8800-1303016 [A] K Water return rubber pipe | 1
8 6105Q-1303013 | fiff#5)% /1 | Thermostat seat gasket 1
9 Q1200822 B2FT: M8X22 Stud 3
10 Q340B08 IR BE M8 Nut M8 5
11 Q40108 HJE 8 Washer 8 5
12 Q40308 HlE 8 Washer 8 5

EWP=Easy wear part

(G 1)




Drawing

28. 631-1305000/05 K FFoRE K Water Drain Cock Assembly

3 2




28. 631-1305000/06 K FFo<E K Water Drain Cock Assembly

75 No. 5 Part No. | % R Part Name ¥E Qty. | &% ¥  Remarks
1 6105Q-1305010A | UK IEBA: | Water drain cock parts 1
2 Q5003220 4 3.2X20 Pin 3.2X20 1
3 150-1305015 BFT Control lever 1

EWP=Easy

wear part  (Z 1)




Drawing

29. J8004-1307000/03 7KZE B % Water Pump Assembly




29. J8004-1307000/03 7KZR & % Water Pump Assembly
i K5 Parts No. 4 R Part Name & % 7 Remark
Item Qty.
! B7604-1303041 KB S Water d.ehvery screw 1
rubber pipe
2 Q40108 g Washer 3 Sy EWP
3 Q40308 gl Washer 3 SyAn At EWp
4 Q150B0870TF2 24 M8XT70 Bolt 1
5 Q340B08 2Lt 8 Bolt 8 1
6 Q1200870TF2 2T M8X70 Bolt M8X70 1
7 J8000-1307100A KA Water pump 1
8 Q150B0865TF2 2 M8X65 Bolt 1
9 3430-1307011B IK GRS Water pump lining washer 1 St EWP
10 Q/YC149-14 BE A B 14 Compound washer14 1 Syt EWP
11 Q/YC198-14 B2JE M14X1.5 Bolt 14X1.5 1
12 Q150B0820 1A M8X20 Bolt 2
13| J8004-1307250A KA 2 Water pump water inlet pipe |
subassembly
14 Q618B03 12 2E NPT3/8 Screw plug 1
15 A3000-1307005 JReiE Rubber pipe 1
16 Q67657 i 57 Loop hoop 2
17 J8004-1307009 ks Rubber pipe 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z $i1})




K| Drawing
30. 396-1308000/02 X\ S Fan Assembly




30. 396-1308000/02 R f§ &L F% Fan Assembly

5 ] 2 s % Part Name HE % W
No. Part No. Qty. Remark
1 396-1308010A A Fan

2 Q1841060TF2 B2 M10%60 Bolt M10%60

3 415-1308001 IR - R P

Cushion block

EWP=Easy wear part (Z$if})




Drawin

Bh 7% S . Power Output Assembly

31. B7648-1600000/04




31. B7648-1600000/04 /) /7% 5 B Power Output Assembly
5 No. &5 Part No. % TR Description ¥ Qty. | #57F Remark
1 B7638-1600402 i Plug cap 1
2 B7638-1600408 £ Gasket 1
3 B7648-1600402 R Cover board 1
4 B7648-1600408 £y Gasket 1
5 331-1600401 A kAT Flywheel case 1
6 6105Q-1600011 Ji 4 Flat pin 1
7 Q618B04 IR IE NPT1/2 Screw plug 1
8 Q1841445TF2 R M14X45 Bolt 2
9 Q1841245TF2 W2 A4 M12X45 Bolt 5
10 YC24-B1226 [ A4 12X26 Straight pin 1
11 330-1005044 KA IR Flywheel bolt 7
12 620-1005360C KE S B 41E | Flywheel & gear ring parts 1
13 Q1841240TF2 HEFE M12X40 Bolt 1
14 YC209-B100125PL | hidf 100X125 Oil seal 1 | #%% Optional
YC209-C100125PL | ¥ 100X125 0il seal 1 | %% Optional
YC209-100125FL | yhdf 100X125 0il seal 1 | %% Optional
15 Q1841235TF2 HZFE M12X35 Bolt 2
16 Q1840612 B2 A M6X12 Bolt 8
17 Q/YC198-18 HZJE M18X1. 5 Plug 2

EWP=Easy Wear Part




32. J8004-1303000/04 28 /K E KK E S . Water Pipe& Hose Assembly of Radiator




32. J8004-1303000/04 H 28K KK E B Water Pipe& Hose Assembly of Radiator

F5 No. | K5 Part No. 4 7 Part Name & Qty. | #%7F Remark
1 A3006-1303020A | H/KEAL1F Water outlet assembly 1

2 Q/YC198-14 IE%E M14X1.5 Screw plug 1

3 6105Q-1303015 | H/KSCEH )T Water outlet manifold gasket 6 St EWP
4 Q40008 P 8 Lock Washer 8 12

5 Q40308 g 8 Lock Washer 8 12

6 Q/YC1820820 1A M8X20 Bolt M8X20 12

7 Q618B03 12 %€ NPT 3/8 Screw plug NPT3/8 3

8 Q/YC149-14 54U B8 14 | Compound seal washer 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z $iff)



33.

Drawing

J8000—3509000/11 K &Iz S E4ENL M A, Pneumatic Air Compressor Assembly

11 12 13 14 15




33.  J8000—3509000/11 K #Hlsh =X E4EHL M Pneumatic Air Compressor Assembly
5 No K5 Part No. 4 TR Description = Qty. | #59F Remark
1 430D-1118052 | JeAmtgheis Fabric inserted rubber pipe 1
2 Q67627 gi 27 Loop hoop 2
3 630-3509030 BRI Intake pipe joint subassembly 1
4 630-3509100A | = UE4iHl Air compressor 1
5 630-1002041A | ZENLE )T Air compressor gasket 1
6 6105Q-3509011 | Wizt shinke Injection pump driving gear 1
7 330-3509020D | “TE MR AEALSF | Air pump oil pump oil pipe subassembly 1
8 Q/YC149-8 HAAEE AR 8 Compound seal washer 8 4
9 6105Q-1007073 | EHig Hinge bolt 2
10 641-3509001 AERAR D ESL Air pump exhaust port joint 1
11 D0305-3509042 | &k Pipe clamp 4
12 6105Q-3509013 | #H[#] Washer 1
13 Q40308 P 8 Washer 8 1
14 J45D1-1008226 | & Bolt sleeve 1
15 Q150B0850 B2 A4 M8X50 Bolt 1
16 J8000-3509011 | ML= Air compressor intake pipe 1
17 J8000-3509044 | K& Rubber pipe 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z$1f)




Drawing

32, J8004-3701000/02 /% AL % Alternator Assembly




32+ J8004-3701000/02 & HEHL & B Alternator Assembly

K% Part No. 4 Part Name B Qty %71 Remark

Q340B10 BEEE 10 Nut 1
2 Q40310 P 10 Washer 10 1
3 Q40110 Pl 10 Washer 10 1
4 Q150B0825TF2 B2 M8X25 Bolt 4
5 Q40308 g 8 Nut 8 4
6 Q40108 Jg) 8 Nut 8 4
7 Q150B10130 2 M10X130 Bolt 1
8 B3000-3701020C RIS Alternator bracket 1
9 J3601-3701100A R ELHL Alternator 1
10 B4400-1307042 St Belt 2
11 Q150B1230TF2 2 M12X30 Bolt 2
12 Q40312 P 12 Washer 12 3
13 Q40112 P 12 Washer 12 3
14 D0110-3701033A fit] 5 A Lock plate 1
15 QI150B1240TF2 R AR M12X40 Bolt 1
16 Q150B0875TF2 124 M8X 75 Bolt 1
17 340-1013006 H]E Washer 1
18 Q340B16 I2RE M16 Nut 2
19 1531B-3701032 NEEER Sliding block 1
20 Q340B08 I2HE M8 Nut M8 1
21 B3010-3701031 TR Adjusting bolt 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z$if})




| Drawing

35. B7641-3708000/02 EFHLE K Starter Assembly




35. B7641-3708000/02 iBHLE % Starter Assembly

5 Item | & 5 Part No. | %4 peA Part Name & Qty. | %% Remark
1 A3206-3708104A FEEIHLYI 5 | Starter protecting cover 1
2 Q40312 g 12 Lock Washer 12 3
3 QI150B1235 1244 M12X35 | Bolt 3
4 B7617-3708100 EBIHL Starter 1
G5800—-3708E-01-443 CAmE Isolator 1
G5800—-3708E-02-443 Wi T ZHF | Magnetic switch subassembly 1
G5800-3708E-03-443 gk Relay 1
5 D30-1049337 JeJeFLAi VI | Nylon fasten belt 2

EWP=Easy wear part (Z $i1})




Drawing

36. B7648-3800000/01 1 3. BN 28 B X Instrument & Sensors Assembly




36.B7648-3800000/01 {XF&. BNV IS E ¥ Instrument & Sensors Assembly

75 No. 5 Part No. 4 R Part Name HE Qty. | & ¥  Remarks
1 312-1002002 W EFR Sk | 0il1 pressure coupling | 1

EWP=Easy wear part (Z $i1})



Drawing

37. A8C02-3904000/01 %%f# Nameplate




37. A8C02-3904000/01 %4kE Nameplate

FENo. | B & Part No. | % FR | Part Name | ZrE Qty. | & ¥  Remarks
1 Q/YC394-2 P Jt Nameplate 1
2 YC5-0306 HI4T 3X6 | Rivet 3X6 | 4

EWP=Easy wear part (Z$1f)




